
LÄÄNE-VIRUMAA KERGEJÕUSTIK 2011LÄÄNE-VIRUMAA KERGEJÕUSTIK 2011

MEHED

60 m

6,99 i          Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Tudu 27.02 Tartu
7,26 i Henri Manninen 14.07.92   Väike-Maarja G 10.12 Rakvere
7,28 i    Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92   Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,36 i Egon Keinaste 23.01.88   Rakvere 18.01 Rakvere
7,45 i Elmo Raudver 09.02.82   Vinni vald 18.01 Rakvere
7,47 i Mersin Võrno 14.05.92   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
7,48 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes 10.12 Rakvere
7,59 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92   Haljala G 18.01 Rakvere
7,59 i Eiko Laine 17.02.92   Tamsalu G 05.03 Tallinn/LH
7,63 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere

7,64 i Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
7,68 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
7,68 i Sander Murumaa 17.07.92   Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,69 i Lauri Linntamm 30.07.88   Rakvere 20.01 Tartu
7,79 i Sven Uue 15.03.95   Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
7,79 i Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91   Tamsalu G 22.02 Rakvere
7,80 i Valter Lööper 31.01.94   Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
7,81 i Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,82 i Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
7,83 i Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere

J-klass

7,26 i Henri Manninen 14.07.92   Väike-Maarja G 10.12 Rakvere
7,28 i    Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92   Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,47 i Mersin Võrno 14.05.92   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
7,59 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92   Haljala G 18.01 Rakvere
7,59 i Eiko Laine 17.02.92   Tamsalu G 05.03 Tallinn/LH
7,63 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
7,68 i Sander Murumaa 17.07.92   Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,81 i Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,82 i Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere

A-klass

7,48 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95   Rakvere RG/Audentes 10.12 Rakvere
7,64 i Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
7,68 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
7,79 i Sven Uue 15.03.95  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
7,80 i Valter Lööper 31.01.94  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
7,91 i Keijo Kaasik 14.06.94  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
8,00 i Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
8,02 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Vinni-Pajusti  G 10.12 Rakvere
8,10 i Kuldar Kütt 04.11.95  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
8,20 i Ermo Tiits 14.03.94  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
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B-klass

7,85 i Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
8,24 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
8,52 i Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 22.02 Rakvere
8,58 i Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
8,60 +1,8 Andreas Boiko 03.09.96  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
8,65 i Jalmar Kolberg           96  Väike-Maarja G 10.12 Rakvere
8,69 +1,4 Roland Gorodivski           97  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
8,75 +1,3 Kaspar Koort           96  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
8,84 i Venno Valdmann           96  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
8,86 i Martin Adamson           97  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere

C-klass

7,83 i Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
7,96 i Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,18 +0,9 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 08.06 Rakvere
8,53 +0,1 Vadim Aleknavitsus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
8,77 -0,9 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.99  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere

100 m

11,06 +0,7 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu    17.07 Tallinn
11,16 +0,2 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 29.07 Tallinn
11,47 +1,6 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
11,70 +1,1 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 08.07 Rakvere
11,76 +0,4 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
11,79 +0,4 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 21.05 Rakvere
11,88 +1,9 Linnar Tark 07.08.95  Väike-Maarja G 27.06 Jõgeva
11,89 +1,5 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.09 Rakvere
11,92 -0,1 Erkko Liiv           91  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
11,93 +0,1 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 27.06 Jõgeva

11,94 0,0 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 15.06 Rakvere
11,94 +0,9 Martin Tamm 30.01.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
11,96 +0,6 Kaarel Saar           90  Vinni 08.07 Rakvere
12,08 +0,1 Renno Olesk 21.09.90  Tudu 08.07 Rakvere
12,10 +1,5 Sander Murumaa 17.07.92  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
12,18 0,0 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 15.06 Rakvere
12,18 +0,7 Margo Kivila 30.05.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
12,20 +0,6 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
12,27 -0,1 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
12,28 +1,5 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere

J-klass

11,16 +0,2 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 29.07 Tallinn
11,47 +1,6 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
11,70 +1,1 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 08.07 Rakvere
11,79 +0,4 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 21.05 Rakvere
11,94 0,0 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 15.06 Rakvere
12,10 +1,5 Sander Murumaa 17.07.92  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
12,18 0,0 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 15.06 Rakvere
12,27 -0,1 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
12,40 -0,1 Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
12,84 +0,9 Theodor Tombach 23.01.93  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
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12,92 +0,4 Sten Uduste 03.04.93  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
12,93 +0,7 Karl Luik 20.01.92  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
12,93 +0,7 Kristjan Keero 09.10.92  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere

A-klass

11,54 +1,4 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 11.05 Rakvere
11,76 +0,4 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
11,88 +1,9 Linnar Tark 07.08.95  Väike-Maarja G 27.06 Jõgeva
11,93 +0,1 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 27.06 Jõgeva
11,94 +0,9 Martin Tamm 30.01.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
12,28 +1,5 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
12,37 -0,1 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 08.06 Rakvere
12,37 +0,9 Karl-Erik Kuulbach           94  RakvereG 06.09 Rakvere
12,60 +0,6 Keijo Kaasik           94  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
12,78 -1,3 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 15.06 Rakvere

12,81 +1,4 Mihkel Sergio Annus 27.06.95  RakvereRG 11.05 Rakvere
12,84 +1,6 Ain Int 05.10.95  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
12,84 +0,2 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.08 Kärdla
12,84 +0,4 Kevin Täpp           94  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
12,89 +1,5 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
12,92 +0,8 Hendrik Kalvet 08.04.95  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
12,98 +1,2 Sten Randmaa 08.03.95  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
13,33 +1,5 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere

B-klass

12,20 +0,6 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
12,55 +0,6 Risto Vetik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
12,85 +0,6 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
13,75 +0,6 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 23.09 Rakvere
13,76 +0,7 Martin Adamson           97  Tapa G 06.09 Rakvere
13,82 +1,4 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 26.07 Rakvere
14,04 +1,9 Rando Roostik           96  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
14,12 +1,5 Ken Kuber           97  Rakvere PK 24.05 Rakvere
14,31 +1,5 Rauno Ojasalu           97  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere
14,84 +1,9 Rudolf-Sten Tamberg           97  Haljala G 24.05 Rakvere

C-klass

12,55 +0,6 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
12,83 +0,7 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
13,00 +1,9 Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere

200 m

22,52 -0,5 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 06.07 Rakvere
22,83 +2,0 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu    22.06 Rakvere
23,33 0,0 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
23,38 +1,3 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
23,48 i Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere/TÜ 08.02 Tartu
23,80 0,0 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 26.07 Rakvere
23,92 +1,6 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95  Sõmeru PK 25.05 Rakvere
24,25 +1,6 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
24,43 -0,1 Sander Murumaa 17.07.92  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
24,66 +1,6 Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G   25.05 Rakvere

24,82 0,0 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 26.07 Rakvere
24,82 +2,0 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 18.08 Võru
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25,23 +0,4 Kerl Lindre 19.10.94  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
25,71 +0,7 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
25,87 -0,1 Marko Kostap           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
26,13 -0,1 Martin Ant           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
26,15 +0,4 Hendrik Kalvet 08.04.95  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
26,29 +0,1 Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
26,46 +0,4 Mihkel Part 17.02.95  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere
26,51 -0,1 Even Talimaa           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

J-klass

22,52 -0,5 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 06.07 Rakvere
23,33 0,0 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
23,38 +1,3 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
24,43 -0,1 Sander Murumaa 17.07.92  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
24,82 0,0 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 26.07 Rakvere
25,71 +0,7 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
25,87 -0,1 Marko Kostap           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
26,13 -0,1 Martin Ant           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
26,51 -0,1 Even Talimaa           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
26,83 -0,1 Andres Küüsmaa           93  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass

23,92 +1,6 Andri Metsaru 13.06.95  Sõmeru PK 25.05 Rakvere
24,25 +1,6 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
27,25 +1,6 Kuldar Kütt           95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
24,66 +1,6 Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G   25.05 Rakvere
24,82 +2,0 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 18.08 Võru
25,23 +0,4 Kerl Lindre 19.10.94  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
26,15 +0,4 Hendrik Kalvet 08.04.95  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
26,46 +0,4 Mihkel Part 17.02.95  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere
26,64 +1,6 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
26,64 +0,4 Ain Int 05.10.95  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere

B-klass

26,29 +0,1 Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
28,10 +0,1 Ilja Artemjev           96  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
28,25 +0,1 Martin Zuravljov           96  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere
31,67 +0,1 Marek Palmsalu           97  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere

400 m

50,50 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 31.07 Tallinn
51,35 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 21.05 Rakvere
51,43 i Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 12.02 Tallinn/LH
51,46 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere G 09.06 Rakvere
51,49 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 09.07 Rakvere
51,96 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 02.07 Torun
53,13 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 15.06 Rakvere
53,97 Renel Rünk 30.06.78  Tamsalu 09.06 Rakvere
54,03 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 15.06 Rakvere
54,80 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere 05.07 Rakvere

55,57 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
55,63 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
56,03 Danel Taur 28.03.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
56,52 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.09 Rakvere
56,62 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.06 Rakvere
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57,00 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
57,12 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
57,60 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 17.08 Võru
57,67 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 15.06 Rakvere
57,77 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere

J-klass

50,50 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 31.07 Tallinn
51,35 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 21.05 Rakvere
51,46 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere G 09.06 Rakvere
51,49 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 09.07 Rakvere
53,13 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 15.06 Rakvere
54,03 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 15.06 Rakvere
55,63 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere

A-klass

55,57 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
56,62 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.06 Rakvere
57,00 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
57,60 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 17.08 Võru
57,67 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 15.06 Rakvere
57,83 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.06 Rakvere
58,04 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG 23.08 Kärdla

B-klass

56,52 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.09 Rakvere
58,23 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
59,09 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 09.06 Rakvere
62,37 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere
63,92 Risto Vetik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
67,74 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 23.09 Rakvere

C-klass

57,77 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere

800 m

2.01,09 i Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 29.01 Tallinn/LH
2.01,68 Renel Rünk 30.06.78  Tamsalu 12.07 Jõgeva
2.05,82 i Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere RG 29.01 Tallinn/LH
2.06,25 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 08.06 Rakvere
2.07,61 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.07,69 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.07,90 i Lenar Rünk 13.10.90  Tamsalu 29.01 Tallinn/LH
2.08,35 Joost Podekrat 13.12.95  Uhtna PK 08.06 Rakvere
2.12,83 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
2.13,76 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva

2.17,84 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.26,99 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.29,7 Risto Saul           97  Vinni-Pajusti G 17.05 Rakvere
2.30,1 Kaspar Kukk           97  Simuna 17.05 Rakvere
2.33,9 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.99  Rakvere RG 17.05 Rakvere
2.34,2 Robin Tamm 22.05.99  Rakvere RG 17.05 Rakvere
2.36,0 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.97  Väike-Maarja G 17.05 Rakvere
2.36,69 Kaspar Koort           96  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
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2.37,5 Vadim Aleknavitsus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 17.05 Rakvere
2.39,4 Karl Johan Leichter           98  Vinni-Pajusti G 17.05 Rakvere

A-klass

2.07,61 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.08,35 Joost Podekrat 13.12.95  Uhtna PK 08.06 Rakvere
2.12,83 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere

B-klass

2.07,69 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.13,76 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.26,99 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.29,7 Risto Saul           97  Vinni-Pajusti G 17.05 Rakvere
2.30,1 Kaspar Kukk           97  Simuna 17.05 Rakvere
2.36,0 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.97  Väike-Maarja G 17.05 Rakvere
2.39,7 Mikk Kelo           97  Rakvere PK 17.05 Rakvere
2.39,9 Taavi Luik           97  Tamsalu G 17.05 Rakvere
2.41,90 Georg Laur           97  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere

C-klass

2.17,84 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.33,9 Kristofer Veismann 12.03.99  Rakvere RG 17.05 Rakvere
2.34,2 Robin Tamm 22.05.99  Rakvere RG 17.05 Rakvere
2.37,5 Vadim Aleknavitsus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 17.05 Rakvere
2.39,4 Karl Johan Leichter           98  Vinni-Pajusti G 17.05 Rakvere

1500 m

4.14,17 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 08.07 Rakvere
4.14,41 Rainis Tiits 16.12.78  Tamsalu 08.07 Rakvere
4.21,33 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 08.07 Rakvere
4.21,73 Mathjas Veeremaa 27.01.94  Tamsalu G 27.06 Jõgeva
4.23,12 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
4.23,58 Karl-Martin Saaver 21.09.94  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.26,30 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
4.26,94 Sigmar Lüüs 01.09.92  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
4.29,41 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 16.07 Alytus
4.31,22 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere

4.33,57 Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92  Rakvere RG 22.05 Rakvere
4.35,56 Kauri Piiskoppel 23.06.95  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
4.36,86 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 16.06 Rakvere
4.37,11 Toomas Kiis 11.08.92  Haljala G 24.05 Rakvere
4.37,94 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 16.07 Alytus
4.40,50 Chris Proomet 19.07.93  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
4.40,79 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
4.40,90 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.44,1 i Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Muuga 15.01 Ahtme
4.45,18 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere

J-klass

4.26,94 Sigmar Lüüs 01.09.92  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
4.33,57 Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92  Rakvere RG 22.05 Rakvere
4.36,86 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 16.06 Rakvere
4.37,11 Toomas Kiis 11.08.92  Haljala G 24.05 Rakvere
4.40,50 Chris Proomet 19.07.93  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
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4.40,79 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
4.48,60 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 22.05 Rakvere
4.50,09 Arni Omler           93  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
4.50,15 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere

A-klass

4.21,73 Mathjas Veeremaa 27.01.94  Tamsalu G 27.06 Jõgeva
4.23,12 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
4.23,58 Karl-Martin Saaver 21.09.94  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.26,30 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
4.31,22 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere
4.35,56 Kauri Piiskoppel 23.06.95  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
4.40,90 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.44,1 i Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Muuga 15.01 Ahtme
4.47,8 Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G 21.05 Aravete
4.49,19 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 16.06 Rakvere

4.49,81 Kert Puusta 01.08.95  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
4.53,73 Risto Puur           94  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
4.53,92 Toivo Kutter           94  Haljala G 24.05 Rakvere
4.59,12 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere
5.06,90 Riko Petrov           95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
5.14,60 Asko Taal           94  Rakvere Ametikool 09.06 Rakvere
5.17,12 Paul Luik 29.12.94  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere

B-klass

4.29,41 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 16.07 Alytus
4.37,94 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 16.07 Alytus
4.52,29 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru 16.06 Rakvere
5.02,72 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
5.17,33 Rauno Ojasalu 22.11.97  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere
5.26,58 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
5.28,77 Martin Zuravljov           96  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
5.34,57 Taavi Luik           97  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
5.35,31 Rando Roostik           96  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
5.37,80 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 23.09 Rakvere

5.40,57 Roman Voitov           97  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
5.45,15 Raiko Ramul           97  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere

C-klass

4.45,18 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
5.20,14 Kauri Suur 02.02.99  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
5.36,38 Karl Soosalu           98  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
5.41,15 Ander Talu           99  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere
5.44,19 Henri Matikainen           99  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere

3000 m

9.11,91 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 06.05 Rakvere
9.28,3 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 25.06 Tallinn/Hiiu
9.32,79 Ago Veilberg 08.01.63  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
9.44,03 Karl-Martin Saaver 21.09.94  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
9.46,85 Joost Podekrat 13.12.95  Uhtna PK 10.09 Rakvere
9.48,02 Mathjas Veeremaa 27.01.94  Tamsalu G 09.07 Rakvere
9.48,36 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
9.50,29 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
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10.00,84 Ulvar Pavlov 18.05.64  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
10.26,52 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Rakvere Ametikool 28.06 Jõgeva
10.32,43 Meelis Veilberg 11.03.61  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere

A-klass

9.44,03 Karl-Martin Saaver 21.09.94  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
9.46,85 Joost Podekrat 13.12.95  Uhtna PK 10.09 Rakvere
9.48,02 Mathjas Veeremaa 27.01.94  Tamsalu G 09.07 Rakvere
9.48,36 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
9.50,29 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
10.26,52 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Rakvere Ametikool 28.06 Jõgeva

5000 m

16.25,69 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 09.07 Rakvere
16.29,93 Rainis Tiits 16.12.78  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
16.31,62 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 19.06 Rakvere
16.41,5 Mart Suurkivi 13.01.91  Kadrina 21.05 Tallinn/Hiiu

10 km maanteejooks

32.20 Elar Vulla 29.12.82  Saksi 08.10 Tallinn
32.54 Raido Ränkel 13.01.90  Sõmeru 11.09 Tallinn
33.08 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 13.08 Narva
33.53 Rainis Tiits 16.12.78  Tamsalu SK”Los Toros” 11.09 Tallinn
34.10 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 10.06 Rakvere
34.23 Mart Suurkivi           91  Kadrina 10.06 Rakvere
34.57 Ergo Kilki 13.08.69  Rakvere vald 14.10 Kuressaare
35.29 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere vald 14.10 Kuressaare
35.30 Timo Simonlatser 17.05.86  Tamsalu 11.09 Tallinn
35.32 Ulvar Pavlov 18.05.64  Tamsalu 14.10 Kuressaare

35.43 Ago Veilberg 08.01.63  Tamsalu 14.10 Kuressaare
36.11 Jaanus Undrest           74  Sõmeru vald 25.09 Rakvere
36.22 Meelis Veilberg 11.03.61  Tamsalu 25.09 Rakvere
37.10 Jaanus Bauman 25.11.76   Uhtna 14.10 Kuressaare
37.55 Alar Ervin 11.03.93  Rakvere RG 14.10 Kuressaare
37.59 Janek Bikejev 19.02.70  Kunda 10.06 Rakvere
38.10 Christjan Lään           74  Jäneda 13.08 Narva
38.26 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 14.10 Kuressaare
38.45 Siim Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere vald 25.09 Rakvere
38.51 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 05.06 Simuna

Poolmaraton

1:11.31 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 13.08 Narva
1:13.14 Elar Vulla 29.12.82  Saksi 08.05 Elva
1:18.03 Ago Veilberg 08.01.63  Tamsalu 08.05 Elva
1:19.41 Ergo Kilki 13.08.69  Rakvere vald 10.06 Rakvere
1:21.43 Jaanus Undrest           74  Sõmeru vald 10.06 Rakvere
1:21.51 Ranno Aun 25.09.79  Rakke 08.05 Elva
1:22.06 Christjan Lään           74  Jäneda 11.09 Tallinn
1:22.41 Ulvar Pavlov 18.05.64  Tamsalu 08.05 Elva
1:23.35 Jaanus Bauman 25.11.76   Uhtna 08.05 Elva
1:25.38 Arvo Ivanov           70  Rakvere 13.08 Narva

1:25.47 Urmas Ervin 29.01.63  Rakvere 13.08 Narva
1:26.19 Alar Ervin 11.03.93  Rakvere RG 11.09 Tallinn
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1:26.51 Siim Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere RG 10.06 Rakvere
1:27.20 Jaak Väärsi           63  Rakvere 13.08 Narva
1:30.53 Arvi Tõnnison           63  Rakvere vald 13.08 Narva
1:31.30 Ilmar Raap           69  Kadrina 08.05 Elva
1:32.54 Priit Videvik           72  Rakvere 08.05 Elva
1:32.59 Ivo Jõgiste 03.09.73  Rägavere 08.05 Elva
1:33.15 Hanno Traks           71  Rakke 10.06 Rakvere
1:33.48 Janek Kask           76  Sõmeru 08.05 Elva

Maraton

2:34.29 Andrus Lein 12.04.74  Vinni vald 11.09 Tallinn
2:53.25 Elar Vulla 29.12.82  Saksi 11.09 Tallinn
3:02.37 Jaak Väärsi           63  Rakvere 11.09 Tallinn
3:03.57 Arvo Ivanov           70  Rakvere 11.09 Tallinn
3:06.57 Erkki Etverk                07.05.71 Rakvere 16.10 Amsterdam
3:17.45 Cris Poll 31.10.90  Kadrina 18.12 Tallinn
3:27.29 Risto Rammul 06.03.80  Tamsalu SK “Los Toros” 11.09 Tallinn
3:27.30 Rainer Tops 05.03.75  Tamsalu SK “Los Toros” 11.09 Tallinn
3:30.49 Assar Tops           70  Tamsalu SK “Los Toros” 11.09 Tallinn
3:32.23 Urmas Ervin 29.01.63  Rakvere 11.09 Tallinn

3:32.25 Argo Maasikmäe           70  Vinni vald 11.09 Tallinn
3:34.18 Mait Evisalu           69  Tamsalu vald 11.09 Tallinn
3:34.34 Raimo Kivioja           83  Vinni vald 21.08 Keila
3:42.36 Chris Proomet 19.07.93  Tamsalu G 11.09 Tallinn
3:53.13 Rain Kuldjärv 23.10.86  Väike-Maarja 11.09 Tallinn
3:54.39 Ahti Ervin 15.05.64  Rakvere 04.12 Lissabon
4:02.14 Inno Puusepp           93  Tamsalu G 11.09 Tallinn
4:20.45 Villu Varblane           72  Tapa 11.09 Tallinn
4:37.04 Tanel Kadai           71  Laekvere 11.09 Tallinn
4:37.04 Ants Rikberg           51  Väike-Maarja 11.09 Tallinn

60 m tõkkejooks ( 106,7/9,14 )

8,10 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84   Tudu 12.02 Tallinn/LH
8,40 i Egon Keinaste 23.01.88  Rakvere 18.01 Rakvere
8,71 i Lauri Linntamm 30.07.88  Rakvere 12.02 Tallinn/LH
8,76 i Siim Suurküla 14.05.91  Tapa  29.01 Tallinn/LH
9,08 i Ranel Rünk 23.01.80  Tamsalu 12.02 Tallinn/LH

J-klass ( 99/9,14 )

8,45 i Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92   Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
8,52 i Mersin Võrno 14.05.92   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,82 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93   Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,85 i Eiko Laine 17.02.92   Tamsalu G 06.03 Tallinn/LH
9,03 i Rauno Sapar 14.04.93   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
9,05 i Sten Uduste 03.04.93   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
9,43 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92   Haljala G 02.01 Tallinn/ LH

A-klass ( 91,4/8,80 )

8,75 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 10.12 Rakvere
9,05 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95   Sõmeru PK 06.03 Tallinn/LH
9,33 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
9,49 i Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
9,52 i Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
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B-klass (83,8/8,25 )

9,05 i Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,29 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
9,56 i Risto Vettik           96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
10,04 i Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere
10,44 i Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
11,15 i Martin Adamson           97  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere
11,27 i Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere
11,64 i Kuldar Kangur           97  Väike-Maarja G 10.12 Rakvere
11,86 i Toomas Kiisla 09.05.96  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere
11,88 i Vadim Aleknavitsus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere

110 m tõkkejooks 106,7/9,14

14,73 +0,8 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 31.07 Tallinn
15,54 +1,7 Egon Keinaste 23.01.88  Rakvere 25.05 Rakvere
16,18 +0,9 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 24.09 Rakvere
16,84 +1,2 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere
18,28 +0,8 Margo Kivila 30.05.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
19,08 +1,4 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
19,09 +1,2 Alar Madilainen 12.05.86  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
19,50 +0,9 Risto Rammul 06.03.80  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
19,74 +1,6 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere

J-klass (99/9,14)

15,58 +1,1 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 16.06 Rakvere
15,85 +0,3 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 24.08 Kärdla
15,96 +0,9 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 18.08 Võru
16,41 +1,7 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 05.07 Rakvere
16,79 +0,6 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 24.08 Kärdla
16,89 +0,4 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 22.05 Rakvere
16,90 +1,7 Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
17,13 +1,7 Sten Uduste 03.04.93  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass (91/8,80)

15,78 +0,9 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 27.06 Jõgeva
16,27 +1,3 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere
16,84 +1,3 Madis- Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
17,10 +1,4 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 22.06 Rakvere
17,35 +1,0 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere

B-klass (83,8/8,25)

16,04 +0,4 Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
16,81 +1,4 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere
17,07 0,0 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
18,71 +1,6 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
18,97 +0,5 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 24.09 Rakvere
19,60 +0,5 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.09 Rakvere
20,61 +1,6 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 16.06 Rakvere

300 m tõkkejooks

J-klass 

38,84 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
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40,43 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere

A-klass (84cm)

43,86 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
43,89 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 28.06 Jõgeva
46,57 Madis- Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.05 Rakvere
48,43 Keijo Õunapuu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
52,64 Erik Rüütel           95  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere

B-klass (76cm)

44,00 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 28.06 Jõgeva
51,12 Martin Zuravljov           96  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere

400 m tõkkejooks

54,94 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 17.07 Tallinn
56,14 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 28.05 Tartu/Tamme
57,64 Kaarel Kilki 27.02.91  Rakvere RG 28.05 Tartu/Tamme
61,70 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
63,17 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 17.08 Võru

1500 m takistusjooks (76cm)

B-klass

4.55,53 Ragnar Piirjõe 21.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 27.06 Jõgeva

2000 m takistusjooks

6.42,63 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
6.45,84 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 05.08 Jekabpils
6.47,55 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 27.06 Jõgeva
7.18,99 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Rakvere Ametikool 27.06 Jõgeva
7.49,06 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva

3000 m takistusjooks

10.10,24 Anton Basmanov 06.03.91  Rakvere Ametikool 05.07 Rakvere
10.37,94 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 17.09 Leiria

4x100 m teatejooks

42,88 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 17.07 Tallinn
Mikk-Mihkel Arro Egon Keinaste Veiko Aunapuu Henri Manninen

43,28 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 04.06 Viljandi
Mikk-Mihkel Arro Egon Keinaste Mersin Võrno Henri Manninen

43,67 Rakvere 09.07 Rakvere
 Veiko Aunapuu  Egon Keinaste  Mersin Võrno  Georg Vladimirov

44,16 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 10.09 Rakvere
Andri Metsaru Mersin Võrno Veiko Aunapuu Henri Manninen

45,15 Rakvere RG ( J-klass ) 24.05 Rakvere
Veiko Aunapuu Mersin Võrno Sander Murumaa Rauno Sapar

45,53 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” ( A-klass ) 12.06 Rakvere
Andri Metsaru Toomas Kesküla Aivar Braks Linnar Tark

46,84 Tamsalu vald 09.07 Rakvere
Eiko Laine Lenar Rünk Renel Rünk Karl Lindre
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47,41 Rakvere RG 1 06.09 Rakvere
Aimur Takk Toomas Kesküla   Sander Murumaa    Rauno Sapar

48,78 Rakvere RG ( A-klass ) 24.05 Rakvere
Gutnar Leede Toomas Kesküla Markko Etverk Keijo Õunapu

48,88 Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
Andri Metsaru Karl-Erik Kuulbach Risto Puur Kevin Täpp

4x400 m teatejooks

3.24,04 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” ( J-klass ) 12.06 Rakvere
Henri Manninen Mersin Võrno Eiko Laine Veiko Aunapuu

3.28,06 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 04.06 Viljandi
Mersin Võrno Henri Manninen Kaarel Kilki Egon Keinaste

Kõrgushüpe

2.05 i Siim Kroonmäe 17.05.92  Tapa G 30.01 Tallinn/LH
1.95 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
1.92 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 05.02 Tallinn/LH
1.90 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 06.07 Rakvere
1.85 Railand Liiv 19.06.96  Rakvere EG 28.06 Jõgeva
1.85 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
1.85 Valdur Eesmaa 05.04.88  Tamsalu 26.08 Rakvere
1.81 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 23.09 Rakvere
1.78 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 21.05 Rakvere
1.78   Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 21.05 Rakvere

1.78 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.77 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
1.75 Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
1.75 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
1.75 Martin Flink 13.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.72 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 23.09 Rakvere
1.71 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.09 Rakvere
1.70 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
1.70 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
1.70 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere

1.70 i Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
1.70 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
1.70 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere

J-klass

2.05 i Siim Kroonmäe 17.05.92  Tapa G 30.01 Tallinn/LH
1.90 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 06.07 Rakvere
1.78 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 21.05 Rakvere
1.78   Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 21.05 Rakvere
1.78 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.75 Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
1.75 Mersin Võrno 14.05.92  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
1.72 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 23.09 Rakvere
1.65 Mait Jalast 13.08.93  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
1.60 Marko Kostap           93  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere

1.60 Heiko Süvaorg 04.03.93  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
1.50 Marek Sikk 15.06.93  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
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A-klass

1.77 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
1.75 Martin Flink 13.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.71 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.09 Rakvere
1.70 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
1.70 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
1.70 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
1.68 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G   25.05 Rakvere
1.65 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
1.65 Sven Zubarev 29.11.95  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
1.62 Madis- Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.08 Kärdla

1.60 Roger Pärtelson 04.03.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.59 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.55 Allan Posatetski           95  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
1.55 Thomas Tammus 06.07.95  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
1.53 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
1.50 Linnar Tark 07.08.95  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere

B-klass

1.85 Railand Liiv 19.06.96  Rakvere EG 28.06 Jõgeva
1.70 i Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
1.66 Kert Ojasaar 27.01.96  Simuna PK 22.06 Rakvere
1.60 i Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
1.56 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere
1.50 Toomas Kiisla           96  Tamsalu G 06.05 Rakvere
1.50 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
1.50 i Karl-Eduard Tamm           97  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
1.44 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 23.09 Rakvere
1.40 Andres Junolainen           96  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

C-klass

1.70 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
1.55 i Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 16.03 Rakvere
1.50 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere
1.45 i Heikko Valle           99  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
1.40 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99  Rakvere RG 18.02 Rakvere
1.40 Vadim Aleknavitsjus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere

Teivashüpe

4.76 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 19.02 Tallinn/LH
4.51   i Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92   Rakvere RG 06.03 Tallinn/LH
4.05 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.01 Tallinn/LH
4.00 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92   Haljala G 30.01 Tallinn/LH
3.90 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
3.86 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.08 Kärdla
3.80 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95   Sõmeru PK 23.01 Tallinn/LH
3.80 i Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere
3.63 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Rakvere G 09.02 Rakvere
3.60 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 24.09 Rakvere
3.56 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.08 Kärdla
3.40 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere

3.30 Margo Kivila 30.05.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
3.20 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
3.11 i Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 26.02 Tallinn/LH
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3.02 Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 16.06 Kuusalu

J-klass

4.51   i Veiko Aunapuu 09.05.92   Rakvere RG 06.03 Tallinn/LH
4.00 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92   Haljala G 30.01 Tallinn/LH
3.86 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.08 Kärdla
3.40 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere

A-klass

4.05 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.01 Tallinn/LH
3.80 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95   Sõmeru PK 23.01 Tallinn/LH
3.63 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94   Rakvere G 09.02 Rakvere
2.90 i Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 23.02 Rakvere
2.80 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere

B-klass

2.84 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
2.64 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 16.06 Rakvere
2.30 i Toomas Kiisla           96  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere

C-klass

3.11 i Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 26.02 Tallinn/LH
3.02 Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 16.06 Kuusalu
2.50 i Vadim Aleknavitsus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 18.02 Rakvere
2.21 i Mihkel Holzmann 22.02.99  Rakvere RG 27.03 Võru
2.20 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 09.06 Rakvere
2.00 Robin Tamm 22.05.99  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere

Kaugushüpe

7.20 i Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 27.02 Tartu
6.74 +2,0 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 26.07 Rakvere
6.57 i Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
6.56 +0,3 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 06.09 Rakvere
6.47   +1,1 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
6.45 +0,8 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere
6.44 +1,0 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 08.06 Rakvere
6.40 -0,4 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 15.06 Rakvere
6.30 i Siim Kroonmäe 17.05.92   Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere
6.30 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere

6.29 -2,4 Valdur Eesmaa 05.04.88  Tamsalu vald 26.08 Rakvere
6.28 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 10.12 Rakvere
6.24 i Lenar Rünk 13.10.90  Tamsalu 10.12 Rakvere
6.20 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
6.03 +1,4 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere
6.03 i Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
5.97 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
5.95 +0,3 Renno Olesk 21.09.90  Tudu 08.07 Rakvere
5.91 +1,2 Kristjan Keero 09.10.92  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
5.85 +0,5 Martin Tamm 30.02.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere

J-klass

6.56 +0,3 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 06.09 Rakvere
6.47   +1,1 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
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6.45 +0,8 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere
6.40 -0,4 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 15.06 Rakvere
6.30 i Siim Kroonmäe 17.05.92   Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere
6.20 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
6.03 i Rauno Sapar 14.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
5.91 +1,2 Kristjan Keero 09.10.92  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
5.73 +0,5 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
5.55 i Sebastjan Koljak 24.06.93  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere

A-klass

6.57 i Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
6.30 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
6.28 i Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 10.12 Rakvere
5.97 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
5.85 +0,5 Martin Tamm 30.02.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
5.51 +1,2 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
5.51 i Henri Karm           95  Rakvere EG 10.12 Rakvere
5.50 0,0 Martin Flink 13.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
5.43 +1,5 Sven Zubarev 29.11.95  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
5.39 -1,0 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 15.06 Rakvere

5.33 +0,5 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
5.29 i Hendrik Lahi 15.12.94   Haljala G 18.01 Rakvere
5.16 +0,2 Keijo Kaasik           94  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
5.15 0,0 Andree Kari           95  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
5.13 +1,2 Gutnar Leede 08.03.94  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
5.05 +1,4 Kristen Koov           95  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere

B-klass

5.63 +1,6 Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
5.50 +1,8 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
5.36 i Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
5.14 i Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 22.02 Rakvere
4.92 i Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
4.57 +0,4 Toomas Kiisla 09.05.96  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
4.56 i Karl-Eduard Tamm 22.02.97  Rakvere EG 18.01 Rakvere
4.54 -1,1 Jalmar Kolberg 02.10.96  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
4.48 -2,0 Andres Junolainen           96  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
4.42 i Martin Adamson           97  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere

C-klass

5.53 i Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
5.27 i Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
4.77 i Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 11.03 Rakvere
4.72 +1,2 Vadim Aleknavitsjus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 08.06 Rakvere
4.55 i Kristofer Veismann 12.03.99  Rakvere RG 16.03 Rakvere

Kolmikhüpe

14.01 +0,8 Gert Arnek 06.07.92   Kadrina KK 10.09 Rakvere
13.41 +1,9 Andre Väinma 29.12.95   Sõmeru 18.08 Võru
12.72 i Siim Kroonmäe 17.05.92   Tapa G 27.02 Tartu
12.32 +0,5 Aivar Braks 16.08.95   Tapa G 28.06 Jõgeva
11.46 i Martin Flink 13.01.95  Rakvere RG 20.02 Võru
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Kuulitõuge  (7,26 kg)

14.93 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 18.05 Tallinn
14.63 Arvi Lepp 26.09.69  Rakvere 26.08 Rakvere
14.54 i Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 02.01 Tallinn/LH
13.58 Alar Madilainen 12.05.86  Rakvere 08.06 Rakvere
12.40 Ranel Rünk 23.01.80  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
11.85 Dmitri Okatov 04.10.84  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 29.05 Tamsalu
11.80 i Kaspar Raudla 14.01.90  Tamsalu 26.01 Tallinn/LH
11.63 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere
11.33 Margus Õun 11.06.91  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
10.99 Vello Akel 19.11.55  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna

10.94 Meelis Kari 17.07.70  Haljala 16.07 Jõgeva
10.93 Margo Kivila 30.06.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 26.08 Rakvere
10.87 Aivar Zarubin           71  Rakvere 26.08 Rakvere
10.61 Deniss Sedelnikov 31.03.81  Rakvere 06.05 Rakvere
10.46 Risto Rammul 06.03.80  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
10.31 Vitali Budilov 22.05.77  Kunda 09.07 Rakvere
10.11 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
10.10 Janno Konnapere           75  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 29.05 Tamsalu
9.92 Mihkel Mager 28.01.89  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
9.83 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere

J-klass ( 6 kg )

16.77 i Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92   Rakvere RG 02.01 Tallinn/LH
14.33 Margus Õun 11.06.91  Tapa G 24.05 Rakvere
13.70 Martin Juhanson 12.02.93  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
13.56 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 21.05 Rakvere
13.53 i Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 10.12 Rakvere
13.02 i Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92   Rakvere RG 08.01 Tallinn/LH
12.54 Theodor Tombach 23.01.93  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
12.19 Joonas Vaino 22.04.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
11.12 i Ragnar Salk 22.01.93  Rakvere Ametikool 10.12 Rakvere
10.85 Andres Küüsmaa           93  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere

10.57 i Martin Vendla           93  Haljala G 10.12 Rakvere
10.42 Gert Arnek 06.07.92  Kadrina KK 15.06 Rakvere
10.29 i Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
10.05 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.92  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
9.11 Tarvi Raus 31.05.92  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
8.61 Marek Sikk           93  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

A-klass ( 5 kg )

13.72 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 23.09 Rakvere
12.72 i Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
12.39 i Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
12.34 Sander Karro 30.05.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
11.87 Kevin Täpp           94  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
11.81 i Leho Lepler           95  Haljala G 10.12 Rakvere
11.78 i Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere
11.35 Tanel Tilga           94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
11.17 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
11.12 i Sven Zubarev           95  Tamsalu G 18.01 Rakvere

10.96 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
10.86 Kristen Koov           95  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
10.81 Keijo Õunapuu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
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10.74 Aleksander Aid 05.11.95  Rakvere G 06.05 Rakvere
10.74 Paul Luik 29.12.94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
10.69 Rihard Reissaar 20.04.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
10.10 Hardo Levo           95  TapaG 24.05 Rakvere
9.89 Risto Puur           94  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
9.69 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
9.60 Hendrik Kalvet 08.04.95  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

B-klass ( 4 kg )

13.89 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
11.68 i Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
11.15 Sander-Sven Annula           97  Tapa G 29.09 Rakvere
10.79 Vadim Aleknavitsius 01.05.98  Tamsalu G   08.06 Rakvere
10.29 i Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 10.12 Rakvere
10.04 Risto Vettik 16.05.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 23.09 Rakvere
10.00 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
9.90 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 15.06 Kuusalu
9.78 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 08.06 Rakvere
9.52 i Reino Loorents           96  Rakvere EG 10.12 Rakvere

9.38 i Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 16.03 Rakvere
9.26 Priit Roosiväli           97  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
8.99 i Jalmar Kolberg 02.10.96  Väike-MaarjaG 10.12 Rakvere
8.80 Taniel Paju           96  TapaG 29.09 Rakvere
8.43 Marten Kullamägi           98  Tapa G 29.09 Rakvere

Kettaheide ( 2 kg )

43.63 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 18.05 Tallinn
42.77 Arvi Lepp 26.09.69  Rakvere 08.06 Rakvere
39.10 Kaspar Raudla 14.01.90  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu
39.10 Alar Madilainen 12.05.86  Rakvere 08.06 Rakvere
38.99 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 29.05 Tamsalu
37.92 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
37.79 Deniss Sedelnikov 31.03.81  Rakvere 06.05 Rakvere
37.38 Heldur Lahne 11.04.57  Kunda 01.10 Vitsiku
36.00 Ranel Rünk 23.01.80  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
34.00 Margus Õun 11.06.91  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere

33.73 Meelis Kari 17.07.70  Haljala 09.07 Rakvere
32.76 Vitali Budilov 22.05.77  Kunda 17.09 Kunda
31.68 Gennadi Zadonski 16.01.70  Kunda 17.09 Kunda
31.40 Risto Rammul 18.03.80  Tamsalu SK”Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
29.75 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
29.74 Eiki Orgmets 01.12.68  Kunda 17.09 Kunda
29.15 Kristjan Vodja 20.10.79  Kunda 17.09 Kunda
28.88 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 24.09 Rakvere
28.77 Vello Akel 19.11.55  Rakvere Ametikool   11.05 Kehtna
28.75 Raul Sinisalu           86  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere

J-klass ( 1,75 kg )

43.48 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.08 Võru
41.90 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
41.35 Margus Õun 11.06.91  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
38.80 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 06.05 Rakvere
38.51 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
38.40 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.92  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
37.98 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.09 Rakvere
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35.36 Martin Johanson 12.02.93  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
34.73 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
34.17 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere

32.15 Kristjan Keero 09.10.92  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
29.94 Theodor Tombach 23.01.93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass ( 1,5kg )

41.07 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 26.07 Rakvere
39.85 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 22.06 Rakvere
33.95 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
33.12 Markko Etverk 16.01.95  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
32.39 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 26.07 Rakvere
31.27 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 17.08 Võru
30.86 Paul Luik 29.12.94  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
29.65 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
29.11 Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
26.74 Erik Rüütel           95  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere

26.03 Tanel Tilga           94  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
25.71 Aleksander Aid 05.11.95  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
24.94 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere RG 29.09 Rakvere

B-klass ( 1kg )

44.60 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 27.06 Jõgeva
33.85 Martin Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 29.05 Tartu/Tamme
31.55 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 06.05 Rakvere
31.51 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 29.09 Rakvere
31.26 Sander Moldau 09.01.98  Rakvere RG 29.05 Tartu/Tamme
29.83 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
27.94 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 29.09 Rakvere
27.66 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere
25.12 Taniel Paju           96  TapaG 06.05 Rakvere
23.24 Toomas Kiisla           96  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere

22.43 Vadim Aleknavitsjus 01.05.98  Tamsalu G 26.05 Rakvere
20.59 Marten Kullamägi           98  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere

Vasaraheide ( 7,26kg )

45.28 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
40.94 Martin Johanson 12.02.93  Rakvere G 07.06 Rakvere

J-klass ( 6kg )

54.77 Martin Johanson 12.02.93  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
52.40 Rasmus Zarubin 22.03.92  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere

A-klass ( 5kg )

47.03 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 22.06 Rakvere
39.45 Madis Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 28.06 Jõgeva
38.32 Aleksander Aid 05.11.95  Rakvere G 29.09 Rakvere

B-klass ( 4kg )
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45.58 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 06.05 Rakvere

Odavise ( 800g )

61.41 Margo Nõukas 13.02.88  Väike-Maarja 09.06 Rakvere
58.80 Oliver Eding 04.07.91  Tamsalu 09.07 Rakvere
58.51 Alar Madilainen 12.05.86  Rakvere 09.06 Rakvere
57.44 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 03.07 Torun
56.33 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.92  Väike-Maarja G 16.06 Rakvere
53.98 Margus Õun 11.06.91  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
53.32 Heivo Saul 09.10.88  Rakvere 26.07 Rakvere
50.91 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
50.37 Siim Lait 20.03.90  Tamsalu 09.06 Rakvere
48.79 Ragnar Salk 22.01.93  Rakvere Ametikool 09.06 Rakvere

48.31 Margo Kivila 30.06.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 26.08 Rakvere
48.20 Arvi Lepp 26.09.69  Rakvere 26.08 Rakvere
47.81 Meelis Kari 17.07.70  Haljala 09.07 Rakvere
46.14 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 24.09 Rakvere
43.53 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
42.68 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 22.05 Rakvere
42.12 Raul Sinisalu           86  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
41.96 Sergei Lõssov           86  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu
40.28 Kauri Raudla 17.09.86  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu
39.95 Tauno Lempu           74  Rakvere 26.08 Rakvere

J-klass ( 700g )

64.89 Tanel Laanemägi 23.03.92  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere
55.13 Karel Eesmaa 15.06.91  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
52.56 Rene Konar 13.05.92  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
52.37 Ragnar Salk 22.01.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
49.76 Henri Manninen 14.07.92  Väike-Maarja G 24.05 Rakvere
48.50 Martin Johanson 12.02.93  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
47.49 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
45.64 Kristjan Keero 09.10.92  Tamsalu G   24.05 Rakvere
45.15 Alar Ervin 11.03.93  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
43.92 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere

43.70 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 24.08 Kärdla
40.91 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 24.08 Kärdla
38.07 Siim Einberg           92  Haljala G 24.05 Rakvere
31.22 Sebastjan Koljak 24.06.93  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere

A-klass ( 600g )

54.34 Kaido Aasumets 11.04.94  Rakvere Ametikool 06.09 Rakvere
50.00 Arman Arutjunjan 23.03.95  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
48.18 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere
47.88 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 12.05 Tallinn/A
46.97 Madis-Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.10 Türi
46.05 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 18.08 Võru
43.59 Keijo Õunapu 17.02.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
42.96 Märt Lindret           94  Väike-MaarjaG 29.09 Rakvere
42.65 Aivar Braks 16.08.95  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
42.07 Mathjas Veeremaa 27.01.94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

41.61 Johannes Luht 03.01.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
39.67 Keijo Kaasik           94  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
38.87 Erik Rüütel           95  Põlula PK 24.05 Rakvere
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37.31 Paul Luik 29.12.94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
37.01 Kristo Keero           95  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
34.31 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 29.09 Rakvere
33.84 Risto Põlluste 18.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.05 Rakvere
32.66 Karl Reinkubjas 27.07.94  Rakvere RG 29.09 Rakvere

B-klass ( 500g )

47.09 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
46.17 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
36.38 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 24.09 Rakvere
35.08 Taavi Luik           97  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
33.74 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Tamsalu G 24.09 Rakvere
32.08 Sander-Sven Annula           97  Tapa G 29.09 Rakvere
31.61 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere
30.37 Marek Palmsalu           97  Tapa G 29.09 Rakvere
28.90 Mario Vool           98  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
27.02 Mairo Mälk 19.02.97  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

10-võistlus

7325 Mikk-Mihkel Arro 28.03.84  Tudu 03.07 Torun
       11,11(+0,1)-6.93(-0,5)-13.95-1.80-50,83-14,92(+0.8)-41.51-4.70-57.44-5.03,17
5901 Georg Vladimirov 24.02.89  Rakvere 24.09 Rakvere

11,54(+2,8) – 6.54(+1,6)-9.47-1.81-52,71-16,18(+0,9)-28.88-3.60-46.14-5.16,13
5896 Eiko Laine 17.02.92  Tamsalu G 17.07 Rakvere
       12,06(+0,9)-6.45(+0,8)-11.63-1.70-53,10-16,84(+1,2)-37.51-3.40-42.50-4.57,16
5142 Argo Höövelson 01.07.80  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere

12,41(+2,5)-6.03(+1,4)-9.83-1.85-57,12-19,08(+1,4)-28.15-3.90-35.50-5.11,56
5060 Alar Madilainen 12.05.86  Rakvere 17.07 Rakvere

12,79(+2,5)-5.81(+1,6)-12.77-1.60-59,67-19,09(+1,2)-35.31-2.90-58.21-5.23,92
4988 Margo Kivila 30.06.78  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere
       12,18(+0,7)-5.75(0,0)-10.42-1.65-58,87-18,28(+0,8)-28.22 – 3.30-47.11-5.16,79
4579 Livar Liblik           79  Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere

12,82(+0,3)-5.52(+0,2)-10.11-1.70-58,15-19,74(+1,6)-29.75-3.20-43.53-5.39,70
4341 Risto Rammul 06.03.80  Tamsalu 17.07 Rakvere

13,08(+1,4)-4.65(+0,6)-10.46-1.65-60,02-19,50(+0,9)-31.40-3.00-35.22-5.05,62
4148 Marko Lepp 22.07.73  Rakke SK 17.07 Rakvere

13,25(+1,6)-5.07(-0,9)-9.68-1.55-58,55-21,20(+2,2)-27.90-3.10-33.26-4.59,90
3868 Danel Taur 28.03.76 Tamsalu “Los Toros” 17.07 Rakvere

12,26(+2,4)-5.50(+0,4)-9.65-1.35-56,03-22,33(+0,7)-24.70-2.20-25.88-5.08,93 

J-klass ( 6kg;100/9,14cm;1,75kg;700g)

6510 Veiko Aunapuu 04.05.92  Rakvere RG 24.08 Kärdla
11,59(+0,8)-6.22(+1,4)-12.68-1.77-51,41-15,85(+0,3)-32.36-4.46-40.91-4.40,64

6225 Jorgen Nirgi 29.09.92  Haljala G 24.08 Kärdla
11,90(+0,8)-6.27(+0,9)-12.42-1.86-53,54 –16,79(+0,6)-36.74-3.66-43.70-4.41,34

5740 Aimur Takk 24.05.93  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
12,18(+2,8)-6.01(+1,3)-10.09-1.78-55,63-16,51(+0,9)-34.73-3.60-43.92-4.50,15

A-klass (5kg;91,4/8,80cm;1,5kg;600g)

5768 Toomas Kesküla 02.02.95  Rakvere RG/Audentes 24.09 Rakvere
11,89(+1,5)-6.22(+0,9)-13.72-1.71-58,28-16,02(+1,0)-39.23-3.60-41.02-5.34,36

5415 Madis-Joosep Toomel 19.10.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.08 Kärdla
12,84(+0,2)-5.66(0,0)11.85-1.62-58,38-17,70(+0,6)-39.86-3.56-45.77-4.49,70

5356 Andre Väinma 29.12.95  Sõmeru 24.09 Rakvere
12,28(+1,5)-5.74(+1,3)-10.61-1.68-58,52-16,46(+1,0)-27.82-3.50-48.18-4.59,12

4463 Taavi Kilki 28.07.95  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
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13,33(+1,5)-4.99(+0,5)-9.36-1.59-57,75-17,35(+1,0)-29.65-2.80-24.38-4.37,40

B-klass (4kg;84/8,25;1kg;500g)

4586 Eero Puusepp 18.03.96  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.09 Rakvere
12,20(+0,6)-5.21(+0,9)-10.85-1.50-57,36-19,60(+0,5)-29.98-1.80-45.61-4.45,45

4534 Mihkel Reinkubjas 12.12.96  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere
12,85(+0,6)-5.50(+1,8)-10.00-1.56-59,53-16,88(+0,5)-27.66-2.60-31.61-4.58,60

4408 Kaupo Saarmann 12.01.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
13,93(-0,3)-4.83(-0,9)-12.47-1.56-62,37-18,71(+1,6)-38.83-2.84-43.77-5.26,58

4048 Andre Tammaru 31.01.98  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
12,55(+0,6)-4.64(+1,4)-8.85-1.44-58,51-18,97(+0,5)-27.14-2.00-33.74-4.49,20

3238 Harri Kramm 12.09.97  Tapa G 24.09 Rakvere
13,75(+0,6)-4.62(+0,8)-9.72-1.44-67,74-20,67(+0,5)-23.94-2.20-36.68-5.37,80

 Naised

60 m

8,22 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
8,27 i Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
8,30 i Eerika Jakobi 16.10 93   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,52 i Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
8,60 i Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,62 i Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
8,69 i Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 18.01 Rakvere
8,72 i Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,81 +0,1 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
8,83 i Jane Meriloo 13.03.94   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere

8,86 i Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,87 i Enelin Linsi 21.03.91  Vinni-Pajusti G 18.01 Rakvere
8,89 i Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99  Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
8,90 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,90 +0,1 Ege Roov 24.05.98  Rakvere EG 08.06 Rakvere
8,98 i Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
9,03 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,06 i Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,08 i Maris Martinson           98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,11 +0,1 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere

J-klass

8,27 i Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
8,30 i Eerika Jakobi 16.10 93   Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,60 i Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,69 i Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 18.01 Rakvere
8,72 i Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
8,98 i Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere

A-klass

8,22 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
8,62 i Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
8,83 i Jane Meriloo 13.03.94   Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
9,06 i Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,31 i Getter Kangur           95  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere
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B-klass

8,52 i Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
8,86 i Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
8,90 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
9,11 +0,1 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
9,21 i Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 10.12 Rakvere
9,23 +2,0 Riki-Brigitta Mitt 21.12.96  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere
9,26 i Rahel Kallas 19.02.96  Rakvere G 16.02 Rakvere
9,29 i Maria Laisaru 09.09.96  Tapa G 16.02 Rakvere
9,32 +2,0 Kerly Kubri 06.07.97  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
9,43 i Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 13.01 Rakvere

C-klass

8,81 +0,1 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
8,89 i Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99  Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
8,90 +0,1 Ege Roov 24.05.98  Rakvere EG 08.06 Rakvere
9,03 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,08 i Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9,26 i Alma Gaver           99  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere

100 m

12,92 +1,6 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
13,05 +2,0 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 06.05 Rakvere
13,94 +1,6 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
13,94 +1,6 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
13,94 +1,6 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 08.07 Rakvere
14,01 +1,5 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.05 Rakvere
14,01 0,0 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere
14,07 +0,7 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.64  Vinni vald 18.06 Rakvere
14,07 0,0 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
14,21 -0,1 Anette Haidak 07.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere

14,37 +0,7 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 18.06 Rakvere
14,70 -1,6 Kairi Kadarpik           88  Tamsalu vald 08.07 Rakvere
14,73 +0,7 Brenda Brigitta Vettik 02.05.99  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
14,79 +1,5 Karmen Alamets 15.12.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
14,86 +1,5 Gerli Soom           97  TapaG 06.05 Rakvere
14,87 0,0 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
14,89 +2,0 Kaisa Kuusik           99  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
14,95 +2,0 Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
14,96 0,0 Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere
15,04 +1,5 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.99  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere

J-klass

12,92 +1,6 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
13,05 +2,0 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 06.05 Rakvere
13,94 +1,6 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere

A-klass

13,94 +1,6 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
14,01 +1,5 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.05 Rakvere
14,21 -0,1 Anette Haidak 07.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere
14,79 +1,5 Karmen Alamets 15.12.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere

B-klass
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13,94 +1,6 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 08.07 Rakvere
14,01 0,0 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere
14,86 +1,5 Gerli Soom           97  TapaG 06.05 Rakvere
14,87 0,0 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
14,96 0,0 Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 06.09 Rakvere

C-klass

14,07 0,0 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
14,73 +0,7 Brenda Brigitta Vettik 02.05.99  Rakvere G 06.09 Rakvere
14,89 +2,0 Kaisa Kuusik           99  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
14,95 +2,0 Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere
15,04 +1,5 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.99  Rakvere RG 06.05 Rakvere

200 m

26,73 +0,9 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 04.08 Tartu/Tamme
27,18 +1,6 Ingrid Ots 29.04.92  Rakvere 17.07 Tallinn
28,36 +2,0 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 18.08 Võru
28,55 0,0 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
28,61 +0,6 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.64  Vinni vald 19.06 Rakvere
28,74 +0,7 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
28,94 +1,9 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
28,98 +0,6 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
29,14 +0,3 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
29,27 +0,6 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 19.06 Rakvere

29,43 +0,8 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
29,48 +0,8 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
29,57 +1,8 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
29,72 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.01 Tallinn/LH
29,95 +0,5 Margit Bastig 28.05.97  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere
30,69 i Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 23.01 Tallinn/LH
30,84 +1,8 Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
31,06 +0,5 Merike Järvamägi 01.08.96  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
31,20 +0,7 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.99  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
31,39 +1,8 Marjette Müntser 08.03.98  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere

J-klass

26,73 +0,9 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 04.08 Tartu/Tamme
27,18 +1,6 Ingrid Ots 29.04.92  Rakvere 17.07 Tallinn
29,14 +0,3 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
32,73 +0,6 Lagle-Marie Tamm           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
34,50 +0,6 Kristiina Raja           93  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass

28,36 +2,0 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 18.08 Võru
28,55 0,0 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
28,94 +1,9 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
28,98 +0,6 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
29,43 +0,8 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere

B-klass

29,48 +0,8 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
29,57 +1,8 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
29,72 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.01 Tallinn/LH
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29,95 +0,5 Margit Bastig 28.05.97  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere
30,69 i Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 23.01 Tallinn/LH
31,06 +0,5 Merike Järvamägi 01.08.96  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
31,48 -1,2 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 15.06 Rakvere
31,62 +1,8 Kerttu Leimann           96  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
32,80 +1,5 Kati Sandberg           97  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
32,97 -0,6 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 04.08 Tartu/Tamme

C-klass

28,74 +0,7 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
30,84 +1,8 Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
31,20 +0,7 Kätlin Selberg 17.02.99  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
31,39 +1,8 Marjette Müntser 08.03.98  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
31,43 +0,5 Katrin Männik           98  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
31,60 +0,7 Kaisa Kuusik           99  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere

400 m

59,56 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
60,19 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 17.09 Tuzla
62,46 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
64,03 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.65  Vinni vald 16.09 Lignano
64,18 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
66,03 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
66,61 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 09.06 Rakvere
68,53 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 18.06 Rakvere
69,70 i Rahel Kallas 19.02.96  Rakvere G 20.02 Võru
70,85 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere

J-klass

59,56 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
60,19 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 17.09 Tuzla

A-klass

62,46 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
64,18 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 09.06 Rakvere
66,03 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva

B-klass

66,61        Laura Kallas        09.06.97  Rakvere G        09.06     Rakvere
69,70 i Rahel Kallas 19.02.96  Rakvere G 20.02 Võru
70,85        Tuule Sireli Mäe        11.06.96  Rakvere RG        09.06     Rakvere

800 m

2.14,83 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 29.07 Tallinn
2.20,3 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
2.23,17 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
2.27,55 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
2.30,09 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.30,60 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 09.01 Tallinn/LH
2.31,49 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
2.34,01 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 08.06 Rakvere
2.40,8 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.65  Vinni vald 16.07 Jõgeva
2.41,24 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
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2.44,29 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 19.06 Rakvere
2.46,70 i Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
2.47,01 Relika Toome 06.11.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
2.47,92 Merike Järvamägi 01.08.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.48,18 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
2.48,98 Gerda Palmits 24.09.95  Väike-Maarja 11.05 Rakvere
2.53,75 Liis Järvamägi 15.09.94  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.53,95 Kairi Kadarpik           88  Tamsalu vald 09.07 Rakvere
2.55,02 Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
2.56,36 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere

J-klass

2.14,83 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 29.07 Tallinn
2.20,3 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
2.27,55 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
2.57,06 Stina Tiigimäe 02.01.93  Väike-Maarja 11.05 Rakvere

A-klass

2.23,17 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
2.30,60 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 09.01 Tallinn/LH
2.31,49 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94  Rakvere RG 09.07 Rakvere
2.47,01 Relika Toome 06.11.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
2.48,98 Gerda Palmits 24.09.95  Väike-Maarja 11.05 Rakvere
2.53,75 Liis Järvamägi 15.09.94  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.55,02 Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere

B-klass

2.30,09 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 28.06 Jõgeva
2.34,01 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 08.06 Rakvere
2.41,24 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.46,70 i Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
2.47,92 Merike Järvamägi 01.08.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
2.48,18 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
2.56,36 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
2.58,57 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme

1500 m

4.39,0 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 04.09 Türi
4.46,86 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
5.01,09 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
5.12,41 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 27.06 Jõgeva
5.25,00 Janelle Tarum 17.03.91  Rakvere 08.07 Rakvere
5.33,44 Relika Toome 06.11.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere
5.34,24 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Tamsalu vald 08.07 Rakvere
5.40,00 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
5.48,08 Liis Järvamägi           94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere
5.59,92 Kaidi Külaots 15.05.92  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.05 Rakvere
6.03,1 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
6.19,23 Anett Pullerits           97  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
6.24,01 Marleen Raudsepp           98  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

J-klass

4.39,0 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 04.09 Türi
4.46,86 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 17.07 Tallinn
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5.59,92 Kaidi Külaots 15.05.92  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.05 Rakvere
6.03,1 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna

A-klass

5.01,09 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
5.33,44 Relika Toome 06.11.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 08.07 Rakvere
5.40,00 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
5.48,08 Liis Järvamägi           94  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

B-klass

5.12,41 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 27.06 Jõgeva
6.19,23 Anett Pullerits           97  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere

C-klass

6.24,01 Marleen Raudsepp           98  Tamsalu G 24.05 Rakvere

3000 m

10.18,86   i Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 13.02 Tallinn/LH
11.29,51 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 18.08 Võru

10 km maanteejooks

38.08 Kaidi Kivioja 23.02.93  Rakvere RG 11.09 Tallinn
39.34 Janelle Tarum 17.03.91  Rakvere 25.09 Rakvere
42.25 Eila Pakkanen 09.04.75  Tapa 08.10 Tallinn
42.56 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 11.09 Tallinn
43.10 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 14.10 Kuressaare
43.20 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 05.06 Simuna
45.22 Merje Tamm           70  Rakvere 25.09 Rakvere
45.40 Loviisa Lees           96  Rakvere 11.09 Tallinn
45.43 Moonika Pilli           82  Rakvere 25.09 Rakvere
45.59 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 05.06 Simuna

47.04 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.65  Vinni vald 25.09 Rakvere
47.54 Geidi Kruusmann           81  Tamsalu 11.09 Tallinn
47.57 Kristi Aron           78  Kunda 11.09 Tallinn
48.06 Kerli Kusnets           81  Kunda 25.09 Rakvere
49.10 Merike Etverk           71  Rakvere 25.09 Rakvere
49.22 Merike Mets           69  Tamsalu 05.06 Simuna
50.17 Anu Kilki 11.07.70  Rakvere vald 14.10 Kuressaare          

Poolmaraton

1:36.46 Eila Pakkanen 09.04.75  Tapa 13.08 Narva
1:39.03 Laura Rohtla 14.11.85  Vinni 08.05 Elva
1:39.43 Merje Tamm           70  Rakvere 13.08 Narva
1:40.24 Ela Vulla            79  Tamsalu 30.07 Keila
1:41.29 Jaanika Eisan 02.12.88  Tapa 10.06 Rakvere
1:42.13 Evelyn Himma 13.06.72  Porkuni 10.06 Rakvere
1:47.13 Merike Etverk           71  Rakvere 10.06 Rakvere
1:47.35 Ragne Larin           87  Tamsalu vald 10.06 Rakvere
1:51.31 Kristi Aron           78  Kunda 10.06 Rakvere
1:55.24 Kadi Inno           63  Rakvere 08.05 Elva
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Maraton

3:21.35 Eila Pakkanen 09.04.75  Tapa 11.09 Tallinn
4:05.53 Merike Etverk           71  Rakvere 11.09 Tallinn
4:06.28 Marili Köster 03.01.88  Väike-Maarja 11.09 Tallinn
4:07.10 Ragne Larin           87  Tamsalu vald 11.09 Tallinn
4:43.04 Kadi Inno           63  Rakvere 25.06 Tromso

60 m tõkkejooks 83,8/8,50

9,30 i Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92   Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
10,22 i Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94   Kadrina KK 09.01 Tallinn/LH
11,30 i Liis Lille 12.12.93  Haljala G 23.02 Rakvere

A-klass ( 76,2/8,25 )

8,99 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 22.01 Tallinn/LH
9,80 i Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94   Kadrina KK 06.03 Tallinn/LH
10,88 i Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 18.01 Rakvere
10,38 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 16.02 Rakvere
11,52 i Getter Kangur           95  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere

B-klass ( 76,2/7,75 )

9,73 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 22.01 Tallinn/LH
9,94 i Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere
10,73 i Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 26.02 Tallinn/LH
10,82 i Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 23.02 Rakvere
11,13 i Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 23.02 Rakvere
11,18 i Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 23.02 Rakvere
11,47 i Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 22.01 Tallinn/LH
11,59 i Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 10.12 Rakvere
11,93 i Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 23.02 Rakvere
12,08 i Gerli Soom           97  Tapa G 18.01 Rakvere

100 m tõkkejooks  83,8/8,50

15,20 +1,6 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 10.09 Rakvere

A-klass  76/8,25

15,87 +0,2 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
18,81 -0,3 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere

B-klass  76/7,75

16,75 +0,6 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
18,91 +0,8 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 23.09 Rakvere
19,17 -0,3 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 06.09 Rakvere
19,52 -0,5 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 15.06 Rakvere
20,84 -0,5 Kertu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 15.06 Rakvere
21,27 -0,8 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 04.08 Tartu/Tamme

300 m tõkkejooks 76,2/35,00

47,78 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
51,25 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 24.05 Rakvere
51,97 Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
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400 m tõkkejooks 76,2/35,00

69,22 Gerda Karman 26.02.94  Rakvere RG 17.09 Tuzla
69,76 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 17.08 Võru

1500 m takistusjooks 76,2cm 

4.59,48 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 17.08 Võru
5.54,81 Kille Nevolihhin 12.03.94  Rakvere RG 17.06 Viljandi

2000 m takistusjooks 

7.15,57 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 05.07 Tallinn

3000 m takistusjooks 

11.41,53 Kelly Nevolihhin 15.11.92  Rakvere RG 17.09 Tuzla

4x100 m teatejooks

49,89 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 12.06 Rakvere
Eerika Jakobi Ingrid Ots Kelly Nevolihhin Terje Kaunissaar

50,81 Rakvere 09.07 Rakvere
Eerika Jakobi Ingrid Ots Kerli Kivimägi Terje Kaunissaar

51,31 Rakvere KJK “ViKe” 10.09 Rakvere
Marii Uduvee Ingrid Ots Eerika Jakobi Terje Kaunissaar

51,92 Rakvere RG (J-klass) 24.05 Rakvere
 Marii Uduvee Eerika Jakobi Kille Nevolihhin Maarja Kask

53,84 Rakvere RG 1 06.09 Rakvere
Marii Uduvee Eerika Jakobi Kerli Kivimägi Jane Meriloo

54,20 Rakvere RG (A-klass) 24.05 Rakvere
Kerli Kivimägi Marleen Plõks Jane Meriloo Egle-Helene Ervin

56,08 Vinni vald 09.07 Rakvere
Tuule Sireli Mäe Anette Haidak Helen Mirt KatariinaLinde

56,10 Rakvere G (J-klass) 24.05 Rakvere
Annegrete Peek Aili Hiisku Terje Kaunissaar Age Arikas

56,73 Vinni-Pajusti G (A-klass) 24.05 Rakvere
Maali Tamm Anette Haidak Helen Mirt KatariinaLinde

56,96 Rakvere RG (B-klass) 24.05 Rakvere
Tuule Sireli Mäe   Veronica Ivanov KaileAdusoo Celine Aros

4x400 m teatejooks

4.01,77 Rakvere KJK “ViKe”( J-klass) 12.06 Rakvere
Kelly Nevolihhin    Eerika Jakobi Ingrid Ots Terje Kaunissaar

4.03,66 Rakvere KJK “ViKe”( J-klass) 04.06 Viljandi
Kelly Nevolihhin    Kaidi Kivioja Eerika Jakobi Terje Kaunissaar

Kõrgushüpe

1.67 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 21.05 Rakvere
1.62 i Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 06.03 Tallinn/LH
1.56 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 09.01 Tallinn/LH
1.55 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 06.07 Rakvere
1.50 i Eva-Maria Lutus 10.02.98  Vinni-Pajusti G 18.01 Rakvere
1.50 Grete Õunas 24.03.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
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1.50 Kerli Kivimägi               05.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.45 i Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere
1.45 Kertu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
1.45 Kerli Relli 03.04.91  Tamsalu vald 08.07 Rakvere

1.45 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.42 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
1.40 i Ege Roov           98  Rakvere EG 16.03 Rakvere
1.40 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
1.40 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
1.39 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 08.06 Rakvere
1.36 i Rahel Kallas 19.02.96  Rakvere G 23.02 Rakvere
1.35 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.05 Rakvere
1.35 i Liis Lille           93  Haljala G 10.12 Rakvere
1.32 i Johanna Konso 03.09.99  Rakvere RG 11.03 Rakvere

J-klass

1.67 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 21.05 Rakvere
1.55 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 06.07 Rakvere
1.50 Grete Õunas 24.03.92  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.35 i Liis Lille           93  Haljala G 10.12 Rakvere
1.30 Kristiina Kahr 28.04.93  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere

A-klass

1.61 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 28.06 Jõgeva
1.56 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 09.01 Tallinn/LH
1.50 Kerli Kivimägi               05.01.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
1.35 Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.05 Rakvere
1.30 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.25 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere

B-klass

1.45 i Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere
1.45 Kertu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
1.45 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
1.42 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
1.40 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
1.39 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 08.06 Rakvere
1.36 i Rahel Kallas 19.02.96  Rakvere G 23.02 Rakvere

C-klass 

1.50 i Eva-Maria Lutus 10.02.98  Vinni-Pajusti G 18.01 Rakvere
1.40 i Ege Roov           98  Rakvere EG 16.03 Rakvere
1.40 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
1.32 i Johanna Konso 03.09.99  Rakvere RG 11.03 Rakvere
1.30 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
1.30 Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 15.06 Kuusalu
1.30 i Alma Gaver           99  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere

Teivashüpe

3.60 i Lea Saapar 22.03.83  Tudu 12.02 Tallinn/LH
3.30 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 27.06 Jõgeva
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Kaugushüpe

5.87 +0,8 Ingrid Ots 29.04.92  Rakvere EG 05.07 Rakvere
5.71 +0,6 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
5.29 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 23.01 Tallinn/LH
5.28 +1,9 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 17.08 Võru
5.20 i Grete Õunas 24.03.92  Rakvere 09.02 Rakvere
5.10 +1,4 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
5.09 +0,9 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 22.06 Rakvere
5.08 +1,6 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
4.93 +1,1 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
4.66 -0,3 Helle Tuhkla 09.11.65  Vinni vald 09.07 Rakvere

4.64 i Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
4.64 +0,2 Anette Haidak 07.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
4.60 i Ege Roov           98  Rakvere EG 18.02 Rakvere
4.59 i Enelin Linsi 21.03.91  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.02 Rakvere
4.56 -1,3 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.55 +1,1 Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 25.05 Rakvere
4.53 i Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
4.52 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
4.51 i Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 18.01 Rakvere
4.46 -1,1 Kerli Relli 03.04.91  Tamsalu vald 09.07 Rakveree

J-klass

5.87 +0,8 Ingrid Ots 29.04.92  Rakvere EG 05.07 Rakvere
5.71 +0,6 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
5.20 i Grete Õunas 24.03.92  Rakvere 09.02 Rakvere
5.09 +0,9 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 22.06 Rakvere
5.08 +1,6 Eerika Jakobi 16.10.93  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
4.51 i Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 18.01 Rakvere
4.09 +1,2 Ekaterina Timoskova 26.04.93  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
4.02 +0,7 Liis Lille           93  Haljala G 25.05 Rakvere
3.90 +1,0 Kristiina Raja           93   Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass

5.29 i Marleen Plõks 27.10.94   Rakvere RG 23.01 Tallinn/LH
5.28 +1,9 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 17.08 Võru
5.10 +1,4 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 26.07 Rakvere
4.64 i Jane Meriloo 13.03.94  Rakvere RG 18.01 Rakvere
4.64 +0,2 Anette Haidak 07.04.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 09.07 Rakvere
4.42 -1,3 Maris Meos 17.11.95  Väike-MaarjaG 11.05 Rakvere
4.41 i Katariina Linde 14.05.94  Vinni-Pajusti G 10.12 Rakvere
4.34 -2,2 Karmen Alamets 15.12.95  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.21 +1,8 Merilin Linsi 08.03.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 06.09 Rakvere
4.14 0,0 Kelly Kalm           94  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

3.98 -1,4 Marian Roop 01.02.95  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
3.97 +1,1 Kadi Saluste           95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
3.94 0,0 Valeria Heinpõld           94  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
3.93 +0,1 Erika Morgenson           95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere

B-klass

4.93 +1,1 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
4.55 +1,1 Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 25.05 Rakvere
4.53 i Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
4.38 +1,7 Liis Vettik 11.04.97  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere
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4.36 i Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
4.18 -1,8 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
4.17 +0,3 Kerly Kubri           97  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
4.10 +1,0 Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
4.08 -1,8 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
4.07 +1,5 Margit Bastig 28.05.97  Põlula PK 25.05 Rakvere

4.03 +0,7 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme
3.92 +1,9 Christina Ojasoo           96  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
3.84 -1,1 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere

C-klass 

4.60 i Ege Roov           98  Rakvere EG 18.02 Rakvere
4.56 -1,3 Veronika Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 11.05 Rakvere
4.52 i Kaisa Kuusik 10.03.99  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
4.38 i Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 11.03 Rakvere
4.36 i Brenda Brigitta Vetik 02.05.99  Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere

Kolmikhüpe

11.66 i Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 22.01 Tallinn/LH
11.52 i Grete Õunas 24.03.92  Rakvere RG 29.01 Tallinn/LH
11.09 +1,4 Maarja Kask 19.09.93  Rakvere RG 06.07 Rakvere
9.58 +1,4 Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 22.06 Rakvere
9.38 0,0 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 22.06 Rakvere
8.93 +0,1 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 22.06 Rakvere

Kuulitõuge 4kg

11.68 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 20.07 Tartu
11.40 Liina Lankei           84  Kadrina vald 09.07 Rakvere
11.02 i Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 27.02 Tartu
10.72 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
10.51 Sirly Tiik 09.04.74  Tamsalu 08.06 Rakvere
10.04 Maili Tannbaum 25.03.81  Väike-Maarja 08.06 Rakvere
10.01 Triin Lait 01.05.91  Tamsalu G/Audentes 25.07 Tallinn/A
9.72 Taisi Tiimus 02.10.91  Väike-Maarja G 25.05 Rakvere
9.19 Helle Väärsi 28.01.64  Vihula vald 18.06 Rakvere
9.14 Rahel Allas 18.12.91  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere

9.01 Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
8.73 Riive Tamm 17.11.74  Tamsalu “EBE” 29.05 Tamsalu
8.69 i Liis Lille 09.07.93   Haljala G 18.01 Rakvere
8.58 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
8.52 Merike Viira           73  Viru-Nigula vald 09.07 Rakvere
8.18 Kerli Relli 03.04.91  Tamsalu vald 09.07 Rakvere
8.00 Kai Uudeküll           81  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu

J-klass (4kg)

11.02 i Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 27.02 Tartu
9.01 Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
8.58 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
8.55 Liis Lille 12.12.93  Haljala G 25.05 Rakvere

A-klass (3kg)

13.24 i Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
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12.27 i Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 10.12 Rakvere
11.12 i Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 10.12 Rakvere
10.90 i Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94   Kadrina KK 06.03 Tallinn/LH
10.55 Getter Paatsi 27.02.95  Vinni-Pajusti G 25.05 Rakvere
10.33 Marleen Plõks 27.10.94  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
10.30 i Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9.54 Geidi Steinberg 15.08.94  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
8.26 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 23.09 Rakvere
8.05 Kelly Konetski           94  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere

B-klass (3kg)

10.70 i Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
10.51 i Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 16.03 Rakvere
10.29 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 25.05 Rakvere
9.45 i Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 18.01 Rakvere
9.03 Jane Aava           96  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
8.98 i Marian Moldau           97  Sõmeru PK 10.12 Rakvere
8.98 i Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 10.12 Rakvere
8.80 i Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 18.01 Rakvere
8.49 Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
8.37 i Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 16.03 Rakvere

7.86 Ege Roov 24.05.98  Rakvere EG 08.06 Rakvere
7.75 i Birgit Neeme 22.09.96  Tamsalu G 10.12 Rakvere
7.73 Grete Uudeküll 26.03.96  Tamsalu G 11.05 Rakvere
7.59 Maria Laisarv           96  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
7.34 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere
7.15 Kätlin Korjus           96  Rakvere RG 25.05 Rakvere
7.07 Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 08.06 Rakvere

C-klass 2kg

11.87 i Lisa Lannusalu           00  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
10.64 i Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere
9.69 Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 22.06 Rakvere
9.03 i Eva-Maria Lutus 10.02.98  Vinni-Pajusti G 11.03 Rakvere
8.98 i Maris Martinson 29.12.98  Rakvere RG 10.12 Rakvere

Kettaheide 1kg

38.63 Sirli Tiik 04.09.74  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu
36.88 Liina Lankei           84  Kadrina vald 09.07 Rakvere
34.16 Rahel Allas 18.12.91  Rakvere RG 29.05 Tamsalu
33.21 Maili Tannbaum 25.03.81  Väike-Maarja 08.06 Rakvere
32.07 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 17.08 Võru
30.53 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
25.93 Helle Väärsi 28.01.64  Vihula vald 18.06 Rakvere
25.65 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 09.07 Rakvere
24.77 Merike Viira           73  Viru-Nigula vald 09.07 Rakvere
24.08 Taisi Tiimus 02.10.91  Väike-Maarja G 11.05 Rakvere

23.56 Tiiu Pärnik 24.12.60  Vinni vald 16.07 Jõgeva
23.56 Kätlin Kaare 09.03.94  Väike-Maarja G   29.09 Rakvere
21.70 Kerli Relli 03.04.91  Tamsalu vald 09.07 Rakvere
21.36 Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
21.32 Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere
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J-klass (1kg)

21.32 Aili Hiisku 01.11.92  Rakvere G 11.05 Rakvere

A-klass (1kg)

32.07 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 17.08 Võru
30.53 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 27.06 Jõgeva
23.56 Kätlin Kaare 09.03.94  Väike-Maarja G   29.09 Rakvere
21.36 Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere

B-klass (0,75kg)

32.98 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 26.05 Rakvere
28.45 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 24.05 Rakvere
27.26 Laura Kallas 09.06.97  Rakvere G 26.05 Rakvere
24.33 Jane Aava           96  Tapa G 06.05 Rakvere
22.07 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 26.07 Rakvere
20.62 Kätlin Korjus           96  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere 

C-klass   (0,75kg)  

22.87 Eleri Etverk 22.05.98  Rakvere RG 24.05 Rakvere
22.87 Kerttu Kesler           99  Rakvere RG   29.09 Rakvere
21.57 Veronica Ivanov 13.02.98  Rakvere RG 26.05 Rakvere
20.01 Lisa Lannusalu           00  Rakvere RG 29.09 Rakvere

Vasaraheide 4kg

45.05 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 07.06 Rakvere
35.86 Sigrid Tiikjärv 05.06.88  Rakvere 28.08 Jõgeva
24.50 Tiiu Pärnik 24.12.60  Vinni vald 12.06 Rebala
A-klass (3kg)

50.39 Laura Lannusalu 10.06.95  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
36.67 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 26.07 Rakvere
25.94 Kätlin Kaare 09.03.94  Väike-Maarja G   29.09 Rakvere

B-klass (3kg)

29.49 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 09.06 Rakvere

Odavise 600g

48.00 Triin Lait 01.05.91  Tamsalu G/Audentes 07.06 Rakvere
39.16 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 09.06 Rakvere
37.73 Sirly Tiik 04.09.74  Tamsalu vald 26.07 Rakvere
37.64 Marii Uduvee 16.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.09 Moskva
35.40 Liina Lankei           84  Kadrina vald 09.07 Rakvere
27.61 Mari Luik 28.02.75  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu
27.57 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna
26.50 Riive Tamm 17.11.74  Tamsalu “EBE” 29.05 Tamsalu
25.12 Merike Viira           73  Viru-Nigula vald 09.07 Rakvere
24.80 Kai Uudeküll           81  Tamsalu vald 29.05 Tamsalu

J-klass

39.16 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 09.06 Rakvere
37.64 Marii Uduvee 16.04.93  Rakvere RG 10.09 Rakvere
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27.57 Regina Sakkool 16.04.93  Rakvere Ametikool 11.05 Kehtna

A-klass (500g)

36.43 Laura-Liisa Lankei 15.02.94  Kadrina KK 09.07 Rakvere
36.25 Kerli Kivimägi 05.01.95  Rakvere RG 28.06 Jõgeva
35.48 Cätlin Okas 21.02.95  Tamsalu G 25.05 Rakvere
31.34 Kadi Saluste 18.01.95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
31.13 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 18.08 Võru
28.79 Crizti Tint           95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
28.58 Erika Morgenson           95  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
25.94 Katre Karu 05.04.95  Rakvere G 29.09 Rakvere
24.63 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.01.94  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
23.53 Marleen Plõks 27.10.94  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere

B-klass (400g)

34.74 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 26.07 Rakvere
32.88 Rahel Kallas 19.01.96  Rakvere G 22.06 Rakvere
27.62 Marta Jamsja           96  Kadrina KK 25.05 Rakvere 
27.30 Jane Aava           96  Tapa G 25.05 Rakvere
27.00 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
26.10 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
25.36 Gerli Soom           97  TapaG 25.05 Rakvere
25.32 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere

C-klass

24.89 Kerttu Kesler           99  Rakvere RG 06.09 Rakvere
23.51 Lisa Lannusalu           00  Rakvere RG 29.09 Rakvere

7-võistlus

4840 Terje Kaunissaar 10.08.92  Rakvere G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme

15,77(-1,1) – 1.59 – 10.56 – 26,73(+0,9) – 5.71(+0,6) – 35.78 – 2.27,55

A-klass (76/8,25;3kg;500g)

3123 Egle-Helene Ervin 26.10.94  Rakvere RG 24.09 Rakvere
18,81(-0,3)-1.30-8.26-29,43(+0,8)-3.99-24.63-2.30,57

B-klass (76/7,75;3kg;400g)

3234 Tuule Sireli Mäe 11.06.96  Rakvere RG 16.06 Rakvere

17,27(-0,5)-1.43-8.43-30,18(-1,2)-4.65(+1,4)-25.08-2.58,78

2878 Kristin Undrest 11.04.97  Sõmeru PK 24.09 Rakvere

18,91(-0,3)-1.39-7.11-29,48(+0,8)-4.16-25.32-2.58,10

2631 Ketter Kõre 06.06.97  Tamsalu G 05.08 Tartu/Tamme

21,27(-0,8)-1.35-9.54-32,97(-0,6)-4.03(+0,7)-30.06-2.58,57

2509 Kerttu Leimann 20.11.96  Tamsalu G 16.06 Rakvere
20,84(-0,5)-1.43-7.11-32,33(-1,2)-3.67(+1,7)-27.00-2.56,36

Info: andrus.lein@gmail.com
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